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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 170

[Passed February 22, 1951; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section fifteen, article two,
chapter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thou-
sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to
report to the governor by state board of education.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section fifteen, article two, chapter eighteen of the code

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 15. Report to the Governor by State Board.—

2 On or before the first day of November preceding each

3 regular session of the legislature, the state board, through

4 the state superintendent, shall make to the governor and

5 to the legislature a full report concerning the public

6 schools and the educational institutions under its control

7 and management, together with its recommendations in

8 respect to needed legislation.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Chairman Senate Commzttee

2 Cﬁazrman House 6ommzttee

Originated in the Senate.
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